This agreement may be terminated without cause and at will by either party
giving written notice to the other.

4. Compensation:
The County agrees to administer payment of the sum of:

A) Evaluation:
The maximum fee chargeable for an evaluation shall be One Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($1500.00).  This cost shall include all client and family
contact, as well as any and all necessary testing except physiological testing.
Time for report writing shall be included.  The cost of the predisposition, post-
assessment staffing with the Counselor and /or Juvenile Probation Counselor